

MUNICIPAL DOCKET
MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN MEETING
August 18, 2026, BEGINNING AT 6:00 P.M.

ALDERMEN							
Mayor Jimmy L. Stokes II	Ward 1 Joshua Langston	Ward 2 Tommy Bledsoe	Ward 3 Jackie Bostick	Ward 4 Kelly Smith	Ward 5 LaShonda Johnson	Ward 6 Charlotte Armstrong	At Large Larry McKinney

Meeting Called to Order

Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Mayor Jimmy L. Stokes, II

Alderman Tommy Bledsoe

Alderman Larry McKinney

I. Vote on Municipal Docket

II. Approval of Minutes

III. Consent Agenda

- A. Authorize to adjust utility bill individual itemized list for July 2026 in the amount of \$491.60 and for any reduction finding the bill was unreasonably increased because of unforeseen circumstances and the customer did not receive the benefit of service.
- B. Request to approve HVAC installation at the Public Works Mechanic Shop by C & K Air and Heating for \$37,500.00 and electrical wiring by Tri State Services, LLC for \$5,893.00 for a total of \$43,393.00, being the lowest bid received.
- C. Request to adjust pay to \$16.00 for Quindon Abston in the Street Department effective August 30, 2026.
- D. Request to adjust pay to \$16.00 for Joshua Summerford in the Street Department effective August 30, 2026.
- E. Request to promote Misty Boyle from EMT Driver to EMT Paramedic with a rate of \$22.16 per hour plus a total stipend of \$6,200.00 annually to include \$6,000.00 EMT Paramedic and \$200.00 EMS Driver effective August 30, 2026. The EMT Basic stipend of \$500.00 annually is to be removed.
- F. Request to promote Jeremy Johnson from Driver/Operator II to Lieutenant I at a rate of \$21.63 per hour effective August 30, 2026.
- G. Request to promote Dakota Rich from Firefighter II to Firefighter II/EMT Paramedic at a rate of \$22.16 per hour plus a total stipend of \$2,600.00 annually to include \$1,500.00 EMT Paramedic, \$200.00 EMS driver, \$200.00 Rope Rescue, \$200.00 Haz Mat Tech, and \$500.00 out of rank effective August 30, 2026. The EMT Basic stipend of \$500.00 annually is to be removed.
- H. Request to promote Sarah Pelcharsky from EMT Driver to EMT Paramedic with a rate of \$22.16 per hour plus a total stipend of \$6,200.00 annually to include \$6,000.00 EMT Paramedic and \$200.00 EMS Driver effective August 30, 2026. The EMT Basic stipend of \$500.00 annually is to be removed.
- I. Request to hire Bryan Smith as EMT Paramedic at a rate of \$22.16 per hour plus a stipend of \$6,200.00 annually effective August 30, 2026.
- J. Request to approve replacement of DEX printers in the Court Room and PD Reception by RJ Young at \$177.50 per month for 60 months consolidating our vendors for printing services.

- K. Request payment of Final Estimate No. 4 in the amount of \$223,653.87 to Allterra Construction, LLC for the Dunbarton Dr./Shadow Oaks Drainage Improvements Project including Summary Change Order No. 1 in the amount of \$-343.57 reducing the final contract amount to \$788,983.28.
- L. Request payment of Final Estimate No. 12 in the amount of \$5,985.56 to Landmark Construction General Contractor, Inc. for the Hurt Road Water Treatment Plant Improvements Project.
- M. Request payment of Estimate No. 10 in the amount of \$278,641.19 to Landmark Construction General Contractor, Inc. for the Meadowbrook Water Treatment Plant Improvements Project.
- N. Request payment of Final Estimate No. 11 in the amount of \$74,293.25 to Landmark Construction General Contractor, Inc. for the Meadowbrook Water Treatment Plant Improvements Project.
- O. Request payment of Final Estimate No. 9 in the amount of \$80,091.13 to White Construction & Associates, Inc. for the Lift Station Replacement City Wide Project. Change order No. 5 Final Summary for reconciliation of balanced quantities and Contract total is also included.
- P. Request to hire Haley Ray Suggs as Utility Clerk at a rate of \$16.00 per hour with benefits effective August 31, 2026.
- Q. Request to approve budget transfer in the Parks Department.
- R. Request to approve budget transfer in the Police Department.
- S. Request to accept \$1,500.00 donation to the Police Department from Pastor Craig Elliot and Compel Church to purchase an additional drone.
- T. Request to hire Tykarris Rose as Athletic and Event Coordinator at a rate of \$22.05 per hour with benefits effective August 31, 2026.

IV. Claims Docket

V. Presentations/Special Guests

- A. Retirement of Jeff Tidwell in the Fire Department.

VI. Planning

- A. Case Number 2026-094: Horn Lake Water Association Rezoning from M-1 & C-4 to R-6 & C-4.
- B. Case Number 2026-091: Horn Lake Water Association Subdivision Plat.

VII. New Business

- A. Resolution for Cleaning Private Property.
- B. Down Syndrome Awareness Month Proclamation

VIII. Citizen Remarks

IX. Mayor/Alderman Correspondence

X. Department Head Correspondence

XI. City Attorney Correspondence

XII. Executive Session

- A. Discussion of Personnel Matters: Police Department.
- B. Discussion of Personnel Matters: Fire Department.

XIII. Adjourn